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Other Permit #:

Applicant: Owner |if different from Applicant}:

Name: Casey Leonard Name: Bernadette Brogan
Address: 1921 Devereux Drive Address: 1921 Devereux Drive

Burlingame, CA Zip: 94010 Burlingame, CA Zip: 94010
Phone,W: 775 3790703 H: 7753790703 Phone W: 650 7596997 H- 650 7596997
Fmail: clampedup@gmail.com Email: bernbrogan@gmail.com

Architect or Designer |(if different from Applicant}:

Name:

Address: Zip: 94010
Phone, W: H: Email:

Project location: Site Description:

APN: 036103220 & Vacant Parcel
Address: Birch Street, Montara 0 Existing Development [Please describe);
Zip: 94037

Zoning: R1/S-17/DR/CD
Parcel/jot size: 9375 sq. ft.

Project: Additional Permits Required:
& New Single Famity Residence: 3128 sq. ft a Certificate of Compliance Type A or Type B
0 Addition to Residence: _ 59. ft o Coastal Development Permit
Q Other: 0 Fence Height Exception {not permitted cn coast]
o Grading Permit or Exemption
Describe Project: 0 Home Improvement Exception
Construction of a new 3123 sq. ft. two-story, single-family O Non-Conforming Use Permit
residence including an atlached 604 sq. ft. garage on an o OffStreet Parking Exception
undeveloped 9,375 foot legal parcel in Montara., The project g Varance

includes removal of numerous eucalyptus trees and minor
grading.




AT TV

" Check if

Fill in Blanks: Material Color/Finish mi!tc!‘\es
existing
(If different from existing, attach sample)

a. Exterior walls Painted wood (board&batten and lap) Gray & green o
b, Trim Painted wood White o
c. Windows Fiberglass or Aluminum Gray or black 0
d. Doors Fiberglass Mint green O
e. Roof Metal Dark gray a
f. Chimneys Metal Steel 0
g. Decks & railings Wood Natural stain O
h. Stairs Wood Natural stain 0
i, Retaining walls Stone Glacier green boulders 0
J. Fences Wood Natural 0
k. Accessory buildings NiA N/A a
Painted wood Gray o

I. Garage/Carport

To approve this application, the County must determine that this project complies with all applicable regulations
including the required findings that the project does conform to the standards and guidelines for design review
applicable to the location of the project pursuant to Section 6565,710,

& (optional) Applicant’s Statement of project compliance with standards and guidelines (check if attached).

| hereby certify that the information stated above and on forms, plans, and other materials submitted herewith in
support of the application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. It is my responsibility to inform the County of
san Mateo through my assigned project planner of any changes to information represented in these submittals.

Owviner: . Applicant:
October 12, 2017 October 12, 2017
Date Daté --------------------------------------------------------

PUBINFONVPDATAZ0_appsidicormm(coastside).vp 06-04-12 ah




Certificate of Exemption
or Exclusion from a Coastal
Development Permit

Permit #: PLN
Permit #: BLD

San Mateo County

455 County Cenler, Znd Floor » Redwood City, CA= 94063
Mail Drop: PLN 122 « TEL [650} 363-4161 » FAX {650) 363-4849

ARSI A

ermanent Record !
Microfilming Required |

Owner
Name: Bernadette Brogan

Applicant
Name: Casey Leonard

Address: 1921 Devereux Drive

Address: 1921 Davereaux Drive

Burlingame, CA

Burlingame, CA

Zip: 94010

Zip:

Phone,W: 650 7596007 H: 650 7596997

Phone,\W: 775 3790703 H: 775 3790703

Email Address: bernbrogan@gmail.com

Emaii Address; clampedup@gmai.com

Project Description:
Construction of a new 3123 sq. ft. two-story, single-family

residence on an undeveloped 9,375 foot legal parcel

in Montara. The project includes removal of numerous

eucalyptus trees and minor grading.

'Assessor’s Parcel Number(s):

036 — 103 — 220

Existing water source:
r Utlity connection

i1 Well

Proposed water source:
m  Utility connection MWSD

o Well

Staking of well location and property lines are
required.
i Provide site plan depicting location and alt rees,

rn Will this require any grading or vegetation/tree
removaf? Yes 1 No 1

if Yes, additional permits may be required. Such as: Tree
Rernoval Permit, Grading Permit, Land Clearing Parmit,
Coastal Development Permit.

We have reviewed this form as completed above and the basis for this exemption or exclusion. The information herein and the
basis for exemption or exclusion are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and we hereby agree to carry out this project
in accordance with the terms of the exemption/exclusion category sefected on reverse. We also understand and agree that any
exemption or exclusion issued for a water well and/or storage tank in the single family exclusion area will be invalidated in the
event the futtire house, the well, and/or storage tank requires a variance.

10/16/2017

...................................................................

Applicarit

{Both Owner and Applicant must sign unless this Application for Exemption or Exclusion accomparties a Buildling Permit
Application for which the Applicant is an agent for the Owner acceptable to the Bullding Inspection Sectiort.)




Staff Use Only

Use attached review sheet to determine basis of exemption and whether project qualifies. Review basis of exemption with
applicant/owner and initial appropriate category below:

Initial F. Agriculturally-Related Development Categorical

A. Improvemenis to Existing Single Family Residence. Exclusion Area. [PRC 3061 Ofe). CCAG 13240, ORDERS
[PRC 30610fa), CCAG 13250, 7R 6328.5(a)] E-79-7 and E-81-1, ZR 6328.5e)]

B. improvements to Existing Structure Other Than ——G. Utility Connections. [PRC 30610{f), ZR 6328.5{f)]
Single Family Residence or Public Works Facility. [PRC H. Replacement of Structures Following Disasters.
30610(b), CCAG 13253, ZR 6328.5{b)] [PRC 30610{q), ZR 6328.5{g}]

*“““ngxgyg SNavigation Channel. [PRC 30610(c), I. Emergency Activities. [PRC 30611, ZR 6328.5(hi}
(el J. Lot Line Adjustment. [ZR 6328.5(1]

____D. Repair or Maintenance Activity. . ! .

[PRC 3061 Ofd' CCAG 13252, 7R 6378, J(d” K. Land Division for Public Recreation PlerOses.
ZR 6328.5(1

E. Single Family Resldence Categorical Exclusion Area. [ i

[PRC 30610(e), CCAG 13240, AB 643, ZR 6328.5¢)|

0 Required J  Not Requirecd
Inspection made by: Date of Inspection;
Yes | No Approval of Permit is subject to the following: [check

if applicable}

Removal of trees? )

. . O Submittal and Approval of a Tree Removal Permit

If Yes, is tree removal permil included? ]

o Submittat and Approval of a Grading Permit

Trimiming of trees? ) .
Submittal and Approval of an Erosion Control Pian

0Ooo

Submittal and Approval of a Coastal Dev. Permit

L Q

a Q

] Q

0 @ Excessive removal of vegetation?

| [ Excessive grading? {If Yes, COP is reguired)
o £

Erosion control plan required?

| have reviewed the above-described project and have determined that it meets all criteria for the exemption/exclusion
checked above,
Exemption/Exclusion is approved.

...........................................................................................................................................

Planning Department Date
Project is stbject to the fallowing condition(s) of approval;

Fee collected
____Original Certificate of Exemption to Building lnspection 3. Any relevant Planning or Building Inspection files.

4. California Coastal Commission, 45 Fremont Street,
Suite 2000, San Francisco, CA 94105
Update Permit*Plan Case Screen and Activities

file.

Copies of Certificate of Exemption to:

1. Applicant/Owner,

2. Planning Department Exemption Binder,

FUB_(RF{Ohopdatahdt_appibcomstald 6-09-09 rp 1-G1-0F ye




County of San Mateo

Environmental Information
Disclosure Form

PLN_Z91

BLD
Project Address: Birch Street, Montara Name of Owner: Bernadette Bfogan
94037 Address: 1921 Devereux Drive
Burlingame, CA Phone: 650 7596997
Assessor's Parcel No.: 036 — 103 .- 220 Name of Applicant: Casey Leonard
_ — Address: 1921 Deverseux Drive
Zoning District: R1/8-17/DR/CD Buriingame, CA Phone: 775 379-070

Parcel size; 9,375

Describe the extent and type of all existing development and uses on the project parcal, including the existence and

purpose of any easements on the parcel, and a description of any natural features on the project parcel (i.e. steep terrain,
creeks, vegetation).
Easement for sewer and water per book 181, page 118 of Deeds.

No Will this project involve:

. Addition to an existing structure > 50% cf the existing area OR > 2,500 sq. ft7
. Construction of & new multi-family residential structure having 5 or more units?
. Construction of g commercial structure > 2,500 sq.ft?

. Removal of mature tree(s) ( = 6" d.o.h. in Emerald Lake Hills area or > 12" d.b.h. in any

r;] I - | residential zoning district)?
if yes, how many trees to be remaoved? 23

. e. Land clearing or grading?
r;] Lm| If yes, please state amount in cubic yards {c.v.):
Excavation : 4805 C.y. Fill; 95.16 c.y.

Subdivision of land into 5 or more parcels?
. Consiruction within a State or County scenic corridor?
) . Construction within a sensitive habitat?
[__} .® | | L Construction within a hazard area (i.e. seismic fault, landslide, flood)?
Im_] m j. Construction on a hazardous waste site (check with Co. Env. Health Division)?

Piease explain all "Yes" answers;
d. Removal of non-native eucalyptus.

i

i

1
;:iygn

i
oo T |

B
jus 2 (o I P

e, Excavation of basement and to set house below grade,

Signature required on reverse <




2, National Marine Fisheries Rule 4(d) Review
Yes | No Wil the profect involve:

L] L)
L]

Construction outside of the footprint of an existing, legal structure?

Exterior construction within 100-feet of a siream?

Construction, maintenance or use of & road, bridge, or trail on a stream bank or unstabie hill slope?
Land-uge within a ripartan area?

Timber harvesting, mining, grazing or grading?

| f. _Any work inside of a stream, riparian corridor, or shoreline?

W] m g. Release or capture of fish or commerce dealing with fish?

Please explain any "Yes" answers:

® o0 |T|»

3. National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Review |
Yes | No Wil the project involve:

a. A subdivision or Commetcial / Industrial Develooment that will result in the addition or replacement of
10,000 sq. ft. or more of impervigus surface?

[_:I r___] If yos, Property Owner may be required to implement appropriate source control and site design
measures and to design and implement stormwater treatment measures, to reduce the discharge of
stormwater pollutants. Please consult the Current Planning Section for necessary forms and both
construction and post-construction requirements.

b. Land disturbance of 1 aere or more of area?

|-—:l E“] Ityes, Property Owner must file a Notice of Intent (NOI) to be covered under the statewide General
e Construction Activities Storm Water Permit (General Permit) prior to the commencernent of
construction activity. Proof of coverage under State permit must be demonstrated prior to the
issuance of a building permit.

I hereby certify that the statements furnished above and in the attached exhibits present the data and
information required for this initial evaluation to the best of my ability, and the facts, statements and
information presented are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. If any of the

facts represented here change, it is my responsibility to inform the County.

Signed: "Bk o Heopn Date:  October 12,2017

fApplicant may sign)

22010-2.vp 528009 rp




Project Summary
Birch Street, Montara 036-130-220

Our home is designed with it's own individual character that creates interest and is
complementary to the rural character of Montara. The exterior is a combination of stained wood,
neutral and earth-toned paint colors so it complements the neighboring houses and natural
environment. Our home will be situated in the center of the property and set below the natural
grade s0 it appears balanced, minimizes unused space below house, and blends with the
natural environment. The apparent mass of the home is minimized by incorporating interesting
architectural features, including a porch, a broken facade and a variety of exterior materials, and
by the organic nature of the landscape. Neighborhood privacy is respected by locating the
house well within the side setbacks and including privacy screening plants along the property
lines. The landscape incorporates native and drought-tolerant plants, and retaining walls are
designed to blend with their surroundings. The design of our home, which makes it appear
interesting and less massive, in combination with the landscape, make our property fit within the
community and complement the neighborhood.

RECEIVED
FEB 1 6 2018

ateo County
Sﬁgn‘\p\ing Division




@ San Mateo County
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Chimney

Storyboard, APN 036-103-220

Metal, Galvanized steel

Roof
Standing seam, Stainless Steel
Gray

Siding #1

Board & Batten, Fiber cement
HardiePanel Vertical Siding &
HardieTrim Batten Boards
Sherwin-Williams, Acier

Garage Lights
Recessed LED

Garage Door
Painted Aluminum, Traditional
Sherwin-Williams, Acier

Columns
Square, painted wood
Sherwin-Williams, Eider White

Landscape Lights
FXLuminaire LED path lights
Copper / LED
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Gutters & Downspouts
Aluminum
Sherwin-Williams, Acier

Siding #2
Cove lap siding, painted wood
Sherwin-Williams, Olive Grove

Windows

Wood clad, double hung
Farmhouse style

Black

Porch Lights
Recessed LED

Porch Siding #3
Tongue and groove siding
Western Red Cedar, stained

Front Door
Fiberglass
Sherwin-Williams, Retro Mint

Trim
Painted wood
Sherwin-Williams, Eider White



Front Door
Fiberglass

Sherwin-Williams, Retro Mint

203114641

Store SKU #266976

Store SO SKU #476575

Masonite

36 in. x 80 in. Craftsman 6-Lite
Right-Hand Inswing Primed White
Smooth Fiberglass Prehung Front
Door with Brickmold

* A HHh A (21)v  Write aReview  Questions & Answers (47)

e Expertly engineered not to rust, crack, split or dent
e Five times more energy efficient than wood

e Clear glass insert creates a modern look to your home's exterior

Choose Your Options
Primed White




Garage Door
Painted Aluminum, Traditional
Sherwin-Williams, Acier

Pella Traditional 192-in x 84-in Insulated White
Double Garage Door with Windows

Item # 368894 Model # 123461 **** (5 Reviews)

@ Description

Product Information

.

Reduce noise and save energy with vinyl-backed, palystyrene insulation

Windows let in fight 1o brighten your garage Interior

The perfect low maintenance choice for your two-car garage
Enjoy increased peace of mind with Pella’s SafeShleld patented hardware

Five-layer paint system provides durable, long-lasting color
Heavy-duty 14-gauge hardware and premium nylan rollers come standard

with every Pella door
Manufactured in the USA from recycled steel

@ Specifications

Actual Height (Inches) B4

Actual Width {Inches) 192
Thickness (Inches) 2
Insulated v
Windows v

Type Double
Series Traditional
Material Steel
Carriage House X

High Impact x

Warranty 25-year

Construction Type

Decorative Hardware Included
Hardware Finish

Hardware Included

Window Material

Tracks Included

Spring Type

Manufacturer Color/Finish
Color/Finish Family

R Value

Vinyl-back construction
X

N/A

v

NIA

v

Torsion

White

White

6.64



Exterior Lights, porch, garage, rear deck
Recessed LED

/' Recessed Lighting Kits

Store SKU #1002455089 Commercial Electric

Easy Up 6 in. Soft White Integrated LED
Recessed Baffle Kit

Jr Ak (3)v  Write a Review Questions & Answers (4)

¥ 1 9 H feach

Overview

Y Commercial Electric 6 in. Baffle EASY-UP LED lights are the most innovative LED
F ¥ recessed ceiling products on the market for residential, commercial, new construction
or remodel applications. They are an integrated LED recessed tri... See Full Description

Product Overview

Commercial Electric 6 in. Baffle EASY-UP LED lights are the most innovative LED recessed ceiling products on the market
for residential, commercial, new construction or remodel applications. They are an integrated LED recessed trim with a
built-in J-box that accepts flexible conduit and Romex wiring without pre-installing a recessed housing - no cans. Simply
pull down the wiring through the hole in the ceiling and connect it directly to the fixture. The spring loaded clips clamp the
fixture to the finished ceiling. These recessed ceiling lights use 80% less electricity to produce the same amount of light as
incandescent light and, you don't have to get replace light bulbs ever. These LED lights are wet location rated, can be used
in ceilings with or without insulation, and they are compatible with most LED rated dimmers. Each celling light is airtight
rated to prevent losses of air conditioning and heat, saving you even more. These lights are Energy Star listed and backed
by a 5 year warranty. Watch the installation videos below to see how Easy Up is changing the way that electricians and
electrical contractors are installing recessed Downlight.

* Produces over 850 Lumens, the equivalent of a 75-Watt incandescent bulb

« Provides warm white light 2000K using 90 CRI LED chips for accurate color rendering

= Compatible with most LED approved dimmers, see instructions for model list

+ Perfect for residential and commercial lighting applications

« 50,000 hours lamp life, wet location approved, ic rated, air tight, 5 year manufacturer's warranty
+ Installs directly into finished ceiling without recessed housing

« Meets UL requirements, Energy Star listed, CA title 24 compliant

¢ Click here for more information on Electronic Recycling Programs




Exterior Wall Lights

(Rear balcony, basement light well, right exterior wall, rear kitchen, left garage wall)

Francois 1-Light Outdoor Barn Light
Galvanized steel

August Grove Francois 1-Light Outdoor Barn Light
P i Wiy

4.7 (321 Reviews)

$57.99  FREE Shipping

Select Finish: Galvanized

& ﬁ
i
Full Details Add to Ca

[55)
i

Product Overview

Description -

Before guests even entfer the foyer, you're making a first
impression on the front porch! So, once you've selected the
perfect chandelier for the entrywaoy, just step outside to
make your alfresco ensemble the real eye-caicher. Start
by refreshing the space from down below by rolling cuta
knotted jute rug, working double time as a stylish stage
and a spot for friends fo wipe their feet. Next, up the
charm with a pair of slatted wood recking chairs, lovely
piled with plush pillows for a cozy place to curl up and
caich the sunset. And finally, cast o warm and welcoming
glow with this beautiful barn light. Crafted of steel, it
features a curved arm and a fapered shade with o
versatile glossy solid hue.

Features

o |lluminates decks, driveway and more

= Cost effective and deters theft and crime in your
area

» Constructed of formed steel
Product Details

» Lighting Type: Outdoor Barn Light

* Mounting: Wall

Show Less

Feafures

Lighting Type
Damp, Dry, or Wet
Location Listed

Number of Lights
Replaceable Bulb Included
Bulb Type

Bulb Base

Wattage

Power Source

Shade Material

Country of Manufacture
Voitage

Minimum

Maximum

Mounting

Durability

Assembly

Installation Required

Warranty
Product Warranty

Specifications
Commercial ONLY
Ceriifications
Commercial OR Residential
Certifications
UL Listed
Title 24 Compliant

Cutdoor Barn Light
Wet

1

Ne
Incandescent
E26/Medium (Standard)
60 Watts
Haordwired
Metal

China

120 Volts

750

1049

Wall

Rust Resistant

10 Year

Yes

Yes

Yes




Landscape Lights Landscape Lights
FXLuminaire LED path lights FXLuminaire LED up lights (two trees)
Copper Brass / copper

b iaiss=sa ey
FX uminaitre

I LED Path Lights

LEDs: 1,3,8,5,ZDC

Finishes

2o NR Material

LED UP LIGHT | Drameter R
Height 7.0
Height (LS) 8.0"/20.0cm
FEATURES MODELS SPECS DOCUMENTS

The NR is a copper and brass version of the popular NP up light, available in 1. 3, 6, or 9 LED Its durable
materials make it the perfect choice for coastal areas and other harsh environments. Four color filters are

included with standard and ZD fixtures ZDC compatibility is also an option, creating more than 30,000 custom

H C : Pa t h L | g h t colors with the Luxor ZDC controller (no filters required)

NUMBER OF LEDS: NR SPEC CHART
HALOGEN LUMEN OUTPUT EQUIVALENT: é TSI 5 ? E = 753
USEFUL LED LIFE 3 < v
sl B Halogen Lumen Output Equivalent 10 watt 20 Watt 35 Watt 50 watt 20 Watt
INPUT VOLTAGE: % | ;
. < : 50,000 hrs 50,000 hrs 50,000 hrs 50,000 hrs 50,000 hrs
VA TOTAL: (Use this number Lo size the transformer) 2 £ Minimum Rated Life (L70) i e s s 6
WATTS USED: E |
x Input Voltage 10 1o 15V 1010 15V 1010 15V 1010 15V 10 to 15V
LUMENS PER WATT (EFFICACY) ”
MAX LUMENS: 39 b VA Total
~ 3 (Use this number to sze the 24 45 135 13.5 1.0
CCT (Ra) Ch transformer)
Watts Used 20 42 10.1 12 91
— 1
Efficacy (Lumens per Watt) 38 51 48 43 23
Max Lumens 73 208 ag7 430 17
CRI 82 82 84 84 82
CBCP 313 1.140 2761 2577 183
CCT
Amber Filtsr 2700K 2700K 2700K 2700K NIA
Frosted Filter 3500K 3900K 3900K 3900K N/
| Green Filter 4500K 4500K 4500K 43500K MIA

Blue Filter 5200K 5200K 5200K 5200K MiA



Siding #1
Board & Batten, Fiber cement
HardiePanel Vertical Siding &
HardieTrim Batten Boards
Sherwin-Williams, Acier

HardiePanel
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Siding #2
Cove lap siding, painted wood
Sherwin-Williams, Olive Grove

PRODUCTS CATALOGS DESIGN GALLERY FIND A DEALER

W 2Cie : eptionally fine wood and urethane
EL & EL Wood Products ildings, interic xterior doors, columns & mantels.

Millwork that creates distinction.”

Mouldings / Doors ; Valuflex ; Columns ; Urethane ; Mantels / Accessories / Closet Matenal /| Tnmboard & Sidings

Trimboard & Siding Trimboard & Siding : Protected Siding : Siding

Choose By 771

O PROTECTED MOULDING

O PROTECTED SIDING : ’ Qi &
QTR|MBOARDS BACK TO SIDING TRIMBOARD & SIDING e \'ﬁ ¥ Gihoitis s
QVIEW ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION

Southern California: 771
Northern California: 771

Protected Siding

- Siding

Search Product Number

To search for a Product or CAD Profile enter
the part number. To search for an entire
product category type in the first three letters
(example MLD) to view all products in that

( Buy from a dealer in your area j

Description:  Cove Siding
Dimensions:  1"x 8" (3/4" x 7-1/2"), Aprx.
Qverlap 1/2°

Bodyguard is a range of premier finger-jointed New

category. Zealand radiata pine trimboard, siding and molding
7 products that adds a supenor guality of finish and

SEIECt region: appearance to your home,

"} Northern CA ') Southern CA '’ Both

Select product type: 5 =

: click to zoom

© Mouldings © Doors © Valuflex

W Columns U lirethane



Porch Siding #3
Tongue and groove siding
Western Red Cedar, stained

Exterior siding, fascia and trim, stocked in Pine, Redwood, Cedar and Douglas Fir. Available in a wide selection of patterns

and textures. Custom patterns and textures also available.

Western Red Cedar

Inland Red Cedar 3/BTR Common x4 thru 1x12 KD S1S2E
Pattern Nominal Sizes* Nailing Nailing
Siding Patterns Thickness & Width 6" and Narrower 8" and Wider
Western Red Cedar STK x4 thru 2x12 KD 545 TONGUE 1 x4 Plsin Pln
Rough or Pattern ﬂ & GROOVE 1x6 T ™
Tongue & Ciroove I1xE —t—
sadong 15 available m a 1x 10
C/BTR dthru2xi2 KD 545 ru"g.v Uf“l?“'ia?;ﬂ-“i 1x12 M
[Sa] stsell o diflerent
Rough or Pattern effects aesthetically. - ) h, 11
Sizes grven here are lor ol 1A
1205 E.l‘\ en n_ll'L orns may HL,
Plamn longue & Groove. s ordered with e
A/BTRVG x4 thru 110, KD 545 Do pot nsif through over- 144, 37%, or 75" £l
2x4 thru 2x10 Rough or Pattern lappeng pieces. Horwonlal — ynuyee For N
or vertical applecaons. wider widths,
Toagued edge up in specafy the ——
horzzomal applcatons. ll::fl.'l.' longue nl L
STeSHmEk pipdiibing | ] el pratterm. Use one casing nml per Use two siding or bax nails
Patterns 391,392, 477 bearing to blind nail. 3-4" ppart to face nul.




Chimney
Metal, Galvanized steel

Finishing Collar
with Adapter
f

SKU
Diameter
Pipe Wall

Warranty Details

Additional Info

Specifications

Brand
Manufacturer Part Number

Country of Origin

- Chimney Pipe
Wall Thimble

8" DuraTech Thru-the-Wall Kit - DT830-KIT
SKU: BNDL_NLE5SP_DT830
oo MPN: BNDL_NLESSP_DT830

o Wa" From: 3932-49
Strap (2)
To: $.I '459|91

The 8" DuraTech Thru-the-Wall Kit contains all the components
% needed o install an 8" chimney (excluding black slove pipe and
Tee WIth DuraTech chimney sections) through the wall and up the side

of your home
Cap

020" 430 stainless steel inner wall

= 016" 430 stanless steel or 021" galvalume steel outer wall
options

« Thermal Tech (ceramic refractory) blanket insulation

Tee
Support

encased between walls

+ Stainless steel end rings to seal the pipe

Light weight insulation, twist-lock fittings, support boxes with

faclory installed starter sections

BNDL_NLE5SP_DT830

8 Inch
Double Wall

Manufacturer's Limited Lifetime Warranty - (only when installed by a Qualified Professional
Installer)

With a Thermal Tech blanket insulation encased between due! walls, DuraTech offers superior
safety and performance. It keeps the outer wall cool while ensuring high flue gas temperatures for
oplimum drafl periormance. The innar wall 1s 25% thicker than competitive chimneys, for an extra
margin of safety. Designed for normal, continuous operation at 1000 Degree F flue gas
temperatures, DuraTech is subjected to nigorous and stringent HT requirements of the UL standard,
including one hour at 1400 Degree F, plus three ten minute chimney fire tests at 2100 Degree F

* Inslallation Instructions
7=

020" 430 stainless steel inner wail

016" 430 stainless steel or 021" galvalume steel outer wall options

Thermal Tech (ceramic refractory) blanket insulation encased between walls

Stainless steel end nngs fo seal the pipe

Light weight insuiation, twist-lock fittings, support boxes with factory installed starter sections

DuraVent
BNDL_NLESSP_DT830

United States

Chimney Cap

Wall
Thimble

Finishing Collar

o llidnicallinl 5§ 4

|
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‘%3 Wall Strap
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NEW HOME CONSTRUCTION

New 4bd/ 3ba construction with attached 2 car garage. All LED

lighting. 1 FAU, Tankless hot water, New underground utilities.
Fire sprinklers required.

Lot 46, 47, 48 Block 21 . /
MONTARA, CA Birch Street, Montara
APN: 036-103-220
Floor Area District: R1/S-17/DR/CD

17- 10 /8" x 30'- 2" 540.3 sf Property Size: 75' x 125'= 9375 sf

‘ b 'dfa‘cs@gmail.com

Occupancy Type: R3

6- 11 1/4"x 28'- 2" 145.3 f Type of construction: V-B

32'-91/8" x 11'- 2 7/8" 360 sf

19-63/8"x 5'-9" 112.2 sf Lot Coverage: Allowed lot coverage is 35% x property size:
T-11 1/4" x 2'- 1" 16.5 sf .35 x 9375 sf= 3281.25 sf
2210 18" x 2- 10 1" 4.2 sf Proposed Coverage: 2128.5 sf

1'-93/4"x2"- 1" 2.1 sf Floor Area: Allowed Floor Area is 53% x Net Lot Area:
1'-93/4"x2'- 1" 2.1 sf .53 x 9375 sf= 4968.75 sf

23'- 2" x 26'- 3/4" 603.7 sf (Non-Habitable) Proposed Floor Area:3123.1 sf

Porch 17-5 7/8" x 6'- 3 1/2" 109.9 sf (Non-Habitable) LS

Porch 6'- 4 3/4" x 8'- 3 1/2" 52.9 sf (Non-Habitable) Impervious Surface: Allowed impervious surface is 10% x Net
1st Floor 2001.2 sf Lot Area:

d 13'- 2" x 43'-97/8" 57117 sf P-10 X 93217;5 sf= 9_37.5 szrf e
48'-0 1/8" <5 K 4- 878" x1'-10" 8 bsf roposed Impervious Surface:721.6 s
G e b - 48'- e .

| 26 1/8" | L 11-77/8"x45-57/8"  530.3 sf Sethatks Allswed Proposed - ~
rE —110 /8" 1710w i it - s T I 0 2 Sl e i N LTS > 2nd Floor 1115.9 sf Front 20' 20'

310 1/4"" T AR B I o D L e R K Total Floor Area 3123.1 f Side >'min/15 total 15’ total
; ; ! : ~ : Rear 20' 48=9,75"

County Review #1

Revised By |Description

T I MmO O w >
Revision Table

Artistic Rendering NTS

1/9/2018 [JDF

Date

Number

1

iQ_ Coverage (Footprint + Porches & Decks) Height Limit 28 27'11 7/8"
e Deck (12'10 1/2"x5"- 8 3/4") - F) 15.3 sf
‘ Deck 13- 2"x3'- 6" 4bsf Total Landscape Area: 1555 sf

Coverd Porch iOQ.q sf |  [Coverd Porch 52.9 f |
: ! , Sub Total 121.3 sf
e N a2 i i it "'Er"'“""""'"""""‘""""""""""_""""""""_""""""""""_"""_“_g ________ * ————— }:"— Total Coverage 2128.5 sf

foem e R =< 48 7/8" =]

= Eosise b o
- . i &) =
° B | 8.6 of o

- | 1st Floor ~ 2nd Floor ;
2 OWNER/ BUILDER

Bernadette Brogan

Brogan Residence
Lot 46, 47, 48, Block 21

APN 036-103-220
Birch Street, Montara

-

=
4

: | | ; | LOT 46, 47, 48 BIRCH ST
e i i | ; E MONTARA,CA 94022
: ! : : ! 650-759-6997

el e CIVILENG.  SURVEYOR

Dominguez Associates MacLeod & Associates

965 Center St
' 40 Humboldt Court.
Pacifica, Ca. 94044 2l Sl (O U

650-593-8580

-— 26'-0 3/4" -

(A) W ' | | L
' 540.3 sf 195.3 sf 603.7sf E i 3 g
e L o : 5 Applicable Codes

2016 California Residential Code
2016 California Building Code
2016 California Electrical Code
2016 California Energy Code
2016 California Mechanical Code
2016 California Plumbing Code

! 2016 California Green Building Standards
@ @ 2016 California Fire Code

Project Information

i
= 492 /8" -

=
P

= dplaipt

577 sf 530.3 sf

-

; . ! : | , . Al Project Information
i | P 2 i A2 Architectural Notes
! ! l : ? 1 1of 1 Topographic Survey

650-222-0787

1 A3 Site Plan
fg A4 Foundation Plan
:_‘ A5 1st Floor Plan
il : . : A6 2nd Floor Plan
s : : A7 Electrical Plan
R ! :
F
=

|

1921 Devereux Dr
Burlingame, CA 94010

: &)

360.3 sf A8 Electrical Plan
! A8.1 Exterior Recessed Lighting
A9 Roof Plan
A10 Elevations
All Elevations
Al12 Cross Sections
: : : : L1 Landscape Plan
S : | 3 ; | L2 Landscape Privacy Plan
@ i \|° i GB1 CalGreen Mandatory Measures

1122¢f | e ! ! T24.1 Energy Documentation

g : : | | T24.2 Energy Documentation

jdfales@gmail.com
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General

e 1/2" gypsum board installed from foundation to roof sheathing on the garage side at separation wall between garage and residence (CRC
Table R302.6)

e 5/8" Type "X" gypsum board installed on ceilings and supporting members (i.e. beams, columns and bearing walls) where living areas are
above or ceiling is used as the separation (CRC Table R302.6)

¢ 1-3/8" minimum solid core or 20 min rated door with self closing and self latching devices at separation wall between garage and
residence (CRC R302.5.1)

e Tub/Shower walls must be smooth, hard, non-absorbent surface (e.g. ceramic tile or fiberglass) to a height not less than 6' above the
floor (CRC R307.2)

® Minimum 36" deep landing outside all exterior doors not more than 7-3/4" lower than threshold for in-swing doors; and at the same
elevation on each side of the door for out-swing doors. (CRC R311.3)

e Depth of landing must be equal to width of stairs (CRC 1009.8)

® 7-3/4" Rise maximum and 10" Run Minimum for all stairs (CRC 302.7)

e 1/2" gypsum board at walls and soffit of enclosed space under stairs

® Must have 6'-8" minimum headroom at stairway (CRC311.7.2)

® Handrails to have a 1-1/4" minimum and 2" maximum grippable cross section, no sharp corners, and at a height of 34" to 38" above
nosing, extended continuously from top to bottom of riser, and terminate at newel posts or return walls (CRC R311.7.8.3)

e Guard is required on the open side of the stairway at a height of 34" to 38" and shall have intermediate rails spaced such that a sphere
4-3/8" in diameter cannot pass through (CRC R312.1.3 Exception 2)

e Fireplace and chimney must be pre-manufactured and are required to be listed and installed in accordance with their listings and
manufacturer's instructions (CRC R1004)

¢ Concrete Foundation wall shall extend at least 6" above the finished grade (CRC R404.1.6)

Mechanical

e All air ducts penetrating seperation wall or ceiling between garage and living area shall be 26 GA. minimum (CRC R302.5.2)

e Termination of all environmental air ducts (e.g. dryers, bath fans, domestic range vents, etc.) shall be at least 3 ft from openings into the
buildings and property lines (CMC 502.2.1)

® Door to furnace room must be 24" wide minimum

¢ Furnace room shall provide a minimum 30" clear working space

e Indoor Air Quality and Exhaust- each bathroom shall be mechanically vented and shall comply with the following per Calgreen Section
4.506

i. Fans shall be ENERGY STAR compliant and be ducted to terminate to the outside of the building
ii. Unless functioning as a component of a whole house ventilation system, fans must be controlled by humidity control

e All new kitchen hoods, dryer vents and bath fans shall have backdraft dampers (CMC 504.1)

e ATTIC ACCESS: not to be smaller than the largest furnace component with a minimum of 22" x 36". Attic shall have a minimum of 30"
head room and a clear, solid path that is 24" wide minimum from the access to the FAU. Access opening shall have a light switch within
reach and the FAU shall have an electric receptacle.

e AC Condenser units supported from the ground shall rest on a concrete or other approved base extending not less than 3" above the

ground level (CMC 1106.2)

Electrical

e Carbon monoxide alarms shall be installed in this dwelling unit per CRC R315

e Carbon Monoxide alarms shall be listed as complying with UL 2034 and UL 2075

e Branch circuits serving garage receptacles shall not serve outlets outside of the garage CEC210.52(G)(1)

¢ Two small appliance brach circuits are required for the kitchenand are limited to supplying wall and counter space outlets for the kitchen,
pantry, breakfast room, dinning room or similar areas. These circuits can not serve outside plugs, range hood, disposals, dishwashers or
microwaves- only the required countertop/ wall outlets including the refrigerator.

e All new 120-volt, single phase, 15 and 20 amp branch circuits installed in dwelling unit family rooms, kitchens, dinning rooms, living
rooms, parlors, libraries, dens, bedrooms shall be protected by listed arc-fault circuit interrupter, combination type, installed to provide
protection of the branch circuits. CEC 210.12(A)

e All branch circuits that supply 125-volt, 15- and20- ampere outlets shall be listed tamper resistant receptacles per CEC 406.12

e GFCI protection is required Bathrooms, Garages, outdoor receptacles & receptacles serving countertop within 6’ of laundry, utility or wet
bar sink

e A dedicated 20 amp branch circuit shall be provided to supply the laundry receptacle outlet

e A dedicated 20 amp circuit is required to serve the bathroom outlets. This circuit cannot supply any other receptacles, lights, fans, etc.
(Exception- where the circuit supplies a single bathroom, outlets for other equipment within the same bathroom shali be permitted to be
supplied.)

e All Luminaries shall be high efficacy in accordance with Table 150.0-A

e All Luminaries required to have light sources compliant with Reference Joint Appendix JA8, except hallways and closets over 70sf, shall be
controlled by dimmers or vacancy sensors (this applies to all GU-24 LED's and recessed luminaries)

e In bathrooms, garages, laundry rooms, and utility rooms at least one luminaire in each of these spaces shall be controlled by a vacancy
sensor

e Outdoor lighting shall be controlled by a manual ON and OFF switch that does not overide to ON and one of the following: Controlled by
photocell and motion sensor, Photo control and automatic switch control, Astronomical time clock, or Energy managment control system

Plumbing
e All plumbing fixtures throughout the entire house must be upgraded to meet new water efficient plumbing fixtures:
a. Water Closets upgraded to 1.28 gpf maximum
b. Shower heads upgraded to 2.0 gpm @ 80 psi
c. Lavatory faucets upgraded to 1.2 gpm @ 60 psi
d. Kitchen faucets upgraded to 1.8 gpm @ 60 psi
e Seismic anchorage of water heater to include anchors or straps at points within the upper & lower 1/3rd of its verticle dimension. Lower
strap must be a minimum 4" above the controls
® Water Heater shall have a pressure relief valve with a drain to the exterior
e Water Heater shall installed at least 18" above floor and be protected from vehicle impact (e.g. Bollard)
e Shower and tub shower combinations shall be provided with individual control valves of the pressure balance or thermostatic mixing valve
type (CPC Section 418.0)
® First hour rating of Water Heater must be 80 gallons per CPC Table 5-1
e Four inch diameter drainage pipe may be required for four and more water closet fixtures in the same horizontal branch. CPC Section and
Table 703.2 (footnote #4)
2016 CalGreen Mandatory Measures
e Automatic irrigation systems controllers installed at the time of final inspection shall be provided with integral rain sensors or soil moisture
sensors that adjust irrigation in response to changes in plants needs as weather conditions change
e Annular spaces around pipes, electrical cables, conduits or other openings in plates at exterior walls shall be protected against the passage
of rodents by closing such opennings with mortar, cement masonry or similar acceptable method
e A minimum of 50% of the construction waste generated at the site shall be diverted to recycle or salvage
¢ An operations and maintenance manual shall be provided prior to the final inspection
® Duct & vent openings shall be covered during construction
¢ Adhesives, sealants and caulks shall be compliant with product rated MIR limits for ROC and other toxic compounds
e Documentation shall be provided to verify that compliant VOC limit finish materials have been used
® Carpet and carpet systems shall be compliant with VOC limits
® 80% of floor area receiving resilient flooring shall comply with the VOC emission limits defined in the Collaborative for High Performance
Schools (CHPS) High Performance Products Database or compliant with CHPS criteria certified under the Green Guard Children & Schools
program or be certified under the Resilient Floor Covering Institute (RFCI) Floor Score Program or meet the California Department of
Public Health, "Standard Method for the Testing and Evaluation of Volitile Organic Chemical Emissions from Indoor Sources Using
Environmental Chambers."
e Particleboard, medium density fiber board (MDF), and hardwood plywood used in interior finish systems shall comply with low
formaldehyde emission standards
® Moisture content of building materials used in enclosed wall and floor framing is checked before enclosure and cannot exceed 19%
® HVAC system installers are trained and certified in the proper installation of HVAC systems
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UTILITY NOTE:

THE UTILITIES EXISTING ON THE SURFACE AND SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
HAVE BEEN LOCATED BY FIELD SURVEY. ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN
ON THIS DRAWING ARE FROM RECORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES
AND THE SURVEYOR/ENGINEER DOES NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR THEIR
COMPLETENESS, INDICATED LOCATION, OR SIZE. RECORD UTILITY LOCATION
SHOULD BE CONFIRMED BY EXPOSING THE UTILITY.

EASEMENT NOTE:

AN EASEMENT FOR SEWER AND WATER PURPOSES WAS RESERVED IN BOOK
181 OF DEEDS AT PAGE 118. THE EXACT LOCATION AND EXTENT OF THE
EASEMENT CANNOT BE DETERMINED FROM THE RECORD DEOCUMENT.

GRAPHIC SCALE
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DOOR SCHEDULE

NUMBER |LABEL |QTY [FLOORISIZE WIDTH HEIGHT |FIRE

D01 18066 | 1 |1 186068 216 80"

D02 2665 B 2665 R 20" 80 "

D03 3065 (BN 3066 REX [36" 80"

D04 2665 [N 2665 L IN 30" 80"

D05 3068 1_10 3068 L IN 36" 80"

D06 2665 el | 2666 RIN__[30" 80"

DO1 2665 1 12 2666 RIN__ [30" 80"

D0o% 2665 2 13 2665 L IN 30" 80"

D04 3065 1SR 3066 LEX (36" 80" YES

D10 2668 : 2665 L 30" 80"

D11 5069 e | 5066 REX [60" 80"

D12 5065 1 1 5066 RIN |60 " 80 "

D13 2669 AR 2660 LIRIN 30" 80"

D14 6065 2 |2 BOBB RIN 72" éo"

D15 2665 5 12 2668 R 80" 80"

D16 3068 2. 1 3066 REX [36" 80"

D11 2269 y el 2266 RIN [265/16" 180"

WINDOW SCHEDULE

NUMBER |LABEL _|QTY [FLOORI|SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT |TEMPERED |EGRESS
o1 1640FX 3 .11 1640FEX _[186" 458"
W03 204004 | 2 |1 2040DH (24" 45"
wWo4 11040FX | 1 |2 11040FX 22" 45"
W05 11020AN| 4 |2 11020AWN [22 " 24" YES
W06 22409C | 1 |2 22405C [26" 48"
Wo1 2040DH | 4 |2 2040DH (24" 48" YES
oo 3040DH | 4 |2 3040DH |36 " 48" YES
wod 204004 | 2 |1 204004 [24" 48" YES
W10 11020AW ] 1 1 11020AN |22 " 24 " YES
W11 11040EX | 1 |1 11040EX 22" 45"
W14 22405C |1 11 22405C 26" 48" YES
W16 305056 | 2 |1 30505C (36" e0"
W17 20405C | 3 |1 20405C |24" 48"
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ELECTRICAL - DATA - AUDIO LEGEND

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

Ceiling Fan

Ventilation Fans Light Combo: Ceiling Mounted

h.e.Ceiling Mounted Light Fixtures: Surface/Pendant,
Recessed, Heat Lamp, Recessed Vapor

h.E. Wall Mounted Light Fixtures: Flush Mounted,
Wall Sconce

Steam Unit

Fluorescent Light Fixture

240V Receptacle

Q WPq:P GFCD

110V Receptacles: Duplex, Weather Proof, GFCI

WP 3 4

$ 338

Switches: Single Pole, Weather Proof, 3-Way, 4-Way

%578 S

Switches:Vacancy, Occupancy, Dimmer, Timer

s

Audio Video: Control Panel, Switch

) &

Speakers: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

Sy

Wall Jacks: CAT5, CATS + TV, TV/Cable

¥4

Telephone Jack

Intercom

2016 RESIDENTIAL ELECTRICAL CODE STAMP
1: GFCI (ground-fault) outlet locations, bathrooms, garages,
outdoors, kitchens, @ sinks, CEC210.8 & 680.71
2: AFCI (arc-fault) branch circuits locations, CEC 210.12

3: No point measured horizontally along wall more than &'-0" from

a receptacle outlet CEC 210.52(A)(1)
4: Kitchen, pantry, dining room outlets CEC 210.52(c)
5: Outlet required in hallways >10 feet, CEC 210.52(h)

6: Switched lighting outlets at habitable rooms, stainways, halls &

garages; attics, underfloor & utility rooms with equipment or
storage, CEC 210.70

7. Marked & Listed boxes for support of ceiling fans, CEC
314.27(c)

8: Overcurrent devices not located in bathroom or over stairway,
protect from physical damage & wet or damp, CEC 240.24 &
22

q: Tamper -resistant receptacles all locations, CEC 406.12

10: Clothes closet lighting type & clearance, CEC 410.16
11: Gas & Electric meter installations, PG&E Green Book
12: Lighting to comply with 2013 California Building Energy

Efficiency Standards (Title 24)
13: Outdoor receptacles, CEC 406.49
14: Code edition, 2013 California Electrical Code

5

Thermostat

B
~1o]

Door Chime, Door Bell Button

®
Je

Smoke Detectors: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

EP

Electrical Breaker Panel

| 2016 TITLE 24 RESIDENTIAL LIGHTING PLAN STAMP

1: All permanent lighting to be high efficacy except as noted
below

2: Maximum relamping rated wattage to be labeled on all
luminaries

high efficacy, internal cabinet lighting excepted

4: Bathroom Lighting: At least 1 high efficacy light, all other lights

to be high efficacy or controlled by a vacancy sensor
5. Garage. Laundry or Utility room Lighting: High efficacy &
controlled by a vacancy sensor
6: Other room lighting: High efficacy, or controlled by a vacancy
sensor or dimmer
1: Qutdoor lighting: High efficacy, or controlled by a motion
. sensor and photocell or astronomical time control
8: LED lighting must be CEC cerified to be considered high
. efficacy
9: Lighting & exhaust fans to be switched separately
10: High efficacy lighting to be switched separately from low
efficacy lighting
11: Recessed lights to be certified for zero insulation clearance
and air-tightness; caulked or gasketed
12: 2013 California Energy Efficiency Standards (Title 24)

3: Kitchen lighting: 50% of all installed rated lighting wattage to be
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No. C26949
NOTES EXP. 3-31-19
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Water Pollution
Prevention Program

Clean Water. Healthy Cor

Materials & VWaste Management

Nop-Hazardouos Marerial:

2 Bemm and cover stockpiles of zand dint of other coms TucHon muaneris]
wita mamps when rmin s forecast of if pot actvely bang used within
L4 dave

3 Usa dbut don 't ovenuss) raclaimed warer for dust coamol

Hazardoos Material:

2J Label 3l hazsmdois msterizls and harsrdons wasites (such as
pesticides. painfs, trnners. solvents, fuel, cdl. and antireeze) In
accordance with dov, coumsy, stete and feders] regulancns.

= Store hazardous materials and wastes in water tghf conmainears. sore
m appropnate seccadary contamment and cover them a2 the end of
everv wozk dav of dioing wet weather of when radn i Jorecas,

= Follow mermfacmurer's application instructom: for hazardons
materizls and be careful not to 1se more tian necesiary. Do not
apply chencals outdoors when ram is forecast withm 24 hours.

3 Arrznze for appropoiate disposal of al hazardous wastes.

Weaste Aanazement

= Cover waste disposal comramers securely with taps at e end of
every work dey and dumine wat weather

= Check waste dispesal coatamer: frequenty forleaks and to miake
surs thev are pot ovesfilled Mever hose dowm a dpster onhe
COnEMICTICn S8,

= Clean of replace pomabla toiless. and inspect them Tequenthy for
[zaks and spifis

=i Dhspoza of 21l wastas and debns propesly Recvecle mosenizls and
wasta: than can be racvelad (such as zephalt concrete. aggragats base
marerizls, wood mvp board. pipe. atc.)

= Disposa of liquid restdnes from painrs, thenners. solveats. glues, aad
clecmung fiuids s Aszardous waste

Construcden Entrance: and Perimeter

= Establizh and maintam eSecave permeter conimoss and statalize al
constnicton eamances snd exc: fo suficiencly conol exosion and
secdimen: dizcharze: froms sire and mackins off site

= Swaep or vaommm aoy soeet Tacking bymiedistaly and ceqme
sedimen: source 1o preven: firher Tacking, Mever hose dowa strzess
o clesn up cacking.

they apply to vour project. all year long.

Equipment Management &
Spill Control

AMaintemance and Parlanz

= Desimiate am area fimed with appoepriate BAP: for
veacle and equpmens parking and stemage.

= Perfonn ma or maimnenance. reper jobs. and velcle
and equpment washine off site

= If refueiing o vehicle mainenance omst be done
onsite. work in e benned ares awsy from sterm dozins
z3d over 3 dnp pan or drop cloths biz anouzh to collect
fid:s Racvele or dispose of fhinds & hazandow: waste

= Ifvehicle or equipment deaning omet be done onsits,
clean with watzr oaly in £ bermed area that will not
gllowr Tinse WELeT 10 UM IS0 SUMErs. STeets. STome
drain:. or Surface wWatess.

= Do oot clean velucle or equipment onclie BEIng 0805,
solvenr:. degresses:. or steam fleaming equipment.

Spill Preventien and Control

= Eaep spill cCleammp marerials {e.g. rags. stsorbani: snd
car amer) avallshle 81 the consoucton site at all tives

= Irepect vehicles snd eqpupment frequenty for and
Tepalr Jeaks proupdy. Uie drip pens to canca lesks
wnzl repalrs are made

= Cleanup spills o leaks mwunedately and dispo:e of
cleanup matesials properiy.

=2 Do not bosa down surfaces where fiuids Jave spilled
Lie drv cleamp meteds |absorbent materizls, <at
Ltrer. and oz 1agz).

= Sweep up spilled drv mstenzls aomediaely Do not
Ty to wash there awsy with water. or bury them

2 Cleanup spills oo dint aosas by diggme up and
propecly disposing of comaminatad soil.

2 Repor siznificant spills immediatelv You are raquined
oy law 1o report all :izmificant raleases of Dazardous
mstenals. ncludme ozl To report 3 spill: 1) Dhal £11
orvow local emerzency response mueber, 25 Call de
Covemnor's OFce of Emerzency Sanvice: \Warmng
Centar, (8007 352-7550 (2= howrs.

Earthmoving

= Schedule mading and excanation wark
dunne &y weather

2 Stendize 'l dermded areas. install and
MAINTAD RINpOTATY eTocion contols (such
2= erosion conrel fatoic or bonded fiber
muamix) wmal vegemaoen is establishad

= Barmove existne vegstiton only when
zosolumaly naressary. and seed or ol
vegematon for arosion coamal o0 slopes
or whess constucaen is nof irmrediately
plarmed.

2 Prevent sadiment from mizrerng offsits
and protect storm dratn dnlets. surrers.
ditche:. and drainags courses by mstallme
and mamtsrdng sppropriate 33 P, such
sz fibar rolls, silt fences. sediment basins,
grave] bags. bemms. atc.

= Eeep excavated soil on site and mansfer it
o dumip Tucks on ste. mot o the steet:

Contaminated Soil:

= If av of the fellowine conditons are
obsarvad sest Jor conzaminadon aud
coarset the Ramonal Water Qualiny
Comerol Boand:
- Umenal sofl condinens. &scolomton

or odor

- Abandoned ndergromnd tanks
- Abapdoaed wels
- Bumed bamral:, debm:. or mash

Paving/Asphalt Work

= Avoid pevioe and seal coanng in west
weazhar or when rain 1z forecast fo
prevent naterizls that have aof qured
Zom ConrEchny storamwener nmod.

= Cover somu dram infat: and maaboles
whan applying seal coat. ack coat. shery
seal, fogseal e

3 Collect and recycle or sppropriztely ‘
dispose of excess sbrasive mavel or sand
Do 20T sweap or wash it moo guners.

= Do nof use water wwash down fresh
asphal; concrafe pavenmen:,

Sawcuotting & Asphalt'Concrete Removal

2 Frotect neartw slomn oAl inlew wihen
saw outng. Use filter fibric. catch tasin
mnler filvers. o gravel bags o kesp slumy
out of the stonn dram systam

2 Shorcal. shosor, o vAOIDIL SRW-CUD
shorv and dospose of all waste as soon
as vou are fim:=aed o owe locanon or at
the end ol each work dav (whichsver iz
soones!).

2 If sawcut shory enters & catch basm clean
if wp tnmediataly

Storm drain polluters may be liable for fines of up to $10,000 per day!

Construction Best Management Practices (BMPs)

Construction projects are required to implement the stormwater best management practices (BMP) on thus page. as

Concrete. Grout & Mortar
Application

i i

O Store concrete. srows. and MOOMET FWAY
from srome domins or wateswEye. and on
pellets wmder cover o provect them £om
ram. npoff. and wind

O Wash ow concrate equipment tucks
offtita or in & dasisnarad wishout
arez. where the water wil dow oo a
teIpOrary wasta pit. and m 3 menmer
thar will preven: leachone mro the
umnderiving soil or cate sicreunding araas,
Let concrats Qarden and dispose of as
garvage.

O When wahine axpesed aggregate.
prevant wesawatar from entesing storm
drains. Block apy miets and vaonm
gurteTs, Jose waskwater onro dat areas. of
doain care 3 bemed surfice w be pumped
and disposed of propetly

Landscaping
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O Procect steckpilad landscoping matenials
fom wind &nd ram by storing thern imdes
tarps al vear-round

O Sack tegzed marsnal oo palless and
Tnder fover

 Duzcoadme spplcadon of auy erodble
landscape materiz] within 2 days before a
forecast T avant of durins we: westien

Painting & Paint Removal
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Painting Cleannp and Eemoval

3 Mever clean brushes or rinse pant
CONTAinars Lo & STesl. ZUner SO0
drain of soeanl

o For wates-based paings, pain: ouf brushes
10 the esgenr possitle. and rose Mo 3
drain that goes 1o e SEIUIary sewer.
Never pour pan- down 3 o Eain

= For ol-based paints. pam: out bruzhes o
the axten: possitle and claan wirth tunner
or solivent i 3 propar contaimer Filter and
tae theonners and solvears Dhisposs of
exces: Liquids as hazardens wases.

& Paint chips and dust from non-hazardons
&y srpring and sand Dlasting ooy be
swept up of collsctad m plasdc drop
clothe and disposed of 35 mash.

0 Chenrics] painr :Tppine residue and Jups
and dust Jom: msrine peints of painss
commaining lsad mercury. of miburyion
ne: be disposed of as hazardous waste.
Lead basad pam: ramereal requiTas 3 itate-
cerafisd confractor

Dewatering
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=3 Dhzcharze: of sroumdwater or caphured
noff Tom denatenns cpershons LmsT
be properly manszed and dispesed When
possibie send dewatering dizcharge fo
landscaped ares or samutary sewer If
dizchsrmng 1o the samtary sewer call yvour
local wastewater Desquen: plant

= Drvert nm-on water Tom offtite away
Zom all distted aress

= When dewaterine. 0oty and obtain
appronal from the local pnmecipalisy
before discharsing water [0 3 sr2e] guler
of storm dozin. Filoaoon o divessioa
through 3 tezin mok, or sediment tep
oy be requred,

= 1 zreas of known or swspected
conEnunanon. call vour local sgeacy o
detenuine whethar ts Eoumd WAIST QWi
be tested. Punped sroundwatar aumy need
o be collacted and homled off-site for
oeganen: snd proper disposal.

No. 26949

EXP. 5-31-19

(650) 359-0947 FAX (650) 355-2445

PACIFICA, CA. 94044

40 HUMBOLDT COURT

DRAINAGE, GRADING, AND ERROSION PLAN FOR
PN. ©36-103-220 DOC * 20\6-028841
LOTS 46, 41 AND 48, BLOCK 2|, 5 MAPS 35
DOMINGUEZ ASSOCIATES
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Mo maw sad

Redwood stair w/ rail

Mulch

Cversead with California coastal wildflawers (Eschschaolzia

Up lights (27},
FsLuminaire LED

Fathway lights (47,
F¥Luminaire LED
Stairs to entry, 4" wide

Driveway, concrete

californica, Abronia maritima. Allium. &rgemone munita,
Maonardella villasal in the fall when rain will germinate seads,

Boulders. typ. to retain soil slope

Total landscape arsa: |
Mewe landscape area: |
Turfarea: 295sq. ft
Flant material ar=a: 1260sqg.ft

Water type: potable

Mame of water purveyor: Montara 'Water & Sanitary District

55sq ft
555

3
5

L
i
-+

P

2 22" Tree

."’"

*—-——

desert gold 2" deep an compacted
base 4" deep

EBoulders. typ. to retain sail/'slape

3" height retaining wall. concrete

Hunter Pro-C w/ solar sync weather monitor and batter backup

Mulzh

Plant Key

P - Prunus lauracerasus. 5 gallen (73

L - Fittosporum tenuifolium. 5 gallon standard (23

Q - Quercus agnfolia. 24 agallon (2

A - Achillea "lavender” beauty. varrow. 1 gallon (8}

C - Salvia allen chickering. 1 gallen (5}

E - Muhlenbargia filipes. purple murley. 1 gallon (33

H - &juga reptans. carpet bulge. 4" pots (23

J - Rasa hybrids..climbing. 5 gallon (2

M - Eremaophila racemasa. easter egg bush. 1 gallon (203
M- Mo mow sad

S - Carex testacea. sedge. 4" pots (3}

T - Trachelospermum jasminacides. star jasmine. 1 gallon (3}
U - Arbutus 'Marina’ multi-trunk . strawberry tree. 24" box (23
V - Mirabilis multiflora. 4 o'clock. 1 gallon (2]

¥ - Phormium Tenax. New Zealand Flax. 5 gallan (3]

X - Succulents, 4" pots (3

A minimum 2-inch layer of mulch shall be applied on all exposed

mulch is contraindicated,

Average WUCOLS plant factor of 0.3 for 75% of plant area.

Turf does not euceesd 25% of landscape arsa.

Compost will be incorporated at a rate of at least four (43 culbic
vards per 1000 sq, ft.to a depth of &" into landscape area.

At the time of final inspection, the permit applicant must provide
the cwner of the property with a certificate of completion,
certificate of installation, irmaation schedule of landscape and
rrigaticon maintenance,

Landscape Plan
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